

NOTICE OF AN EMERGENCY BRIEFING OF THE ESCONDIDO CITY COUNCIL Fire Chief's Conference Room (3rd floor) Police and Fire HQ. 1163 N. Centre City Parkway Escondido, CA 92026 3:00 p.m.

NOTICE is hereby given that an Emergency Briefing of the Escondido City Council has been called for the hour of 3:00 p.m. on Wednesday, May 14, 2014 in the Fire Chief's Conference Room (3rd floor), Police and Fire Headquarters, 1163 N. Centre City Parkway, Escondido, CA 92026

The purpose of the meeting is to give a briefing to the Council on the current status of the fire activity affecting Escondido.

DATED: May 14, 2014 Diane Halverson

City Clerk

I, Diane Halverson, declare that I am the duly appointed City Clerk of the City of Escondido; that on May 14, 2014, I did cause to be posted a Notice of the Emergency Meeting of the Escondido City Council to be held on May 14, 2014 in the Council Chambers at Escondido City Hall.